

Ref: AFL/BSE & NSE/2019-20/

10th December, 2019

The Deputy General Manager Corporate Relations Department BSE Limited 1st Floor, New Trading Ring Rotunda Building, P.J. Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001 Fax: 022-2272 2041 / 22723121 National Stock Exchange India Ltd. Exchange Plaza Bandra (East) Mumbai – 400 051 Fax: 022-26598237/38

BSE CODE:512573

NSE CODE: AVANTIFEEDS

Dear Sir

Sub: Avanti Feeds Limited- Intimation of change of Name of Registrar & Share Transfer Agent of the Company from Karvy Fintech Private Limited to KFin Technologies Private Limited.

We are to inform that the name of the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent ("RTA") of the Company has been changed from Karvy Fintech Private Limited to KFin Technologies Private Limited w.e.f. December 05, 2019.

The address of KFin Technologies Private Limited is given below, for your ready reference:

Selenium Tower B, Plot 31-32, Gachibowli, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Hyderabad - 500 032

We request you to take the same on record and update the name of our RTA on the website of the Stock Exchange for information of all the concerned.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

for Avanti Feeds Limited

C. Ramachandra Rao Joint Managing Director,

Company Secretary & CFO

Encl: as above

www.avantifeeds.com

롣 avantiho@avantifeeds.com

Registered Office: Flat No.103, Ground Floor, R Square, Pandurangapuram, Visakhapatnam - 530003, Andhra Pradesh, India.

CIN: L16001AP1993PLC095778